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PARENTS AND STUDENTS:  Please sign up for phone messages: 
LAST NAMES A-L TEXT  @b9e33b to 81010 
LAST NAMES M-Z TEXT @fd7a44 to 81010 

  
ALL DATES ARE TENTATIVE – MAY CHANGE DUE TO CANCELLATIONS 

DATE EVENT

 Tue Aug 27 First Day of School

Wed Aug 28 Senior class meeting:  Periods 1&2 – Mr. Diamond, home-
coming, review of fundraisers, holds, review of senior calen-

dar. Fri Sept 7 Homecoming Court Vote from 7-2:30 on google form.

Tue Sept 10 Senior Class Council Letters are due to Mr. Petrone by 2:30

Wed Sept 11 Senior Class Council Vote from 7-2:30 on google form

Fri Sept 20 Homecoming Queen Vote from 7-2:30 on google form.

Mon Sept 23 Senior Big Picture, 7:30 AM Gymnasium

Wed Sept 25 2 Hour Early Dismissal for Students (Approx 12:30)

Fri Oct 4 Homecoming / Spirit Day  - LH vs Ringgold

Thur Oct 10 Meeting with Josten’s – announcements, caps and gowns 
7:30 AM. Auditorium

Thur Oct 17 Orders for caps and gowns/graduation announcements due           
(Outside of the cafeteria during lunch periods)

Mon Oct 14 -  
 Thur Nov 14

Sarris Candy Christmas Sale – orders and payment due on 
Thursday November 14.   Please make checks payable to 

Laurel Highlands.

Fri Oct 25 Post Prom Location Vote from 7-2:30 on google form

 Tue Oct 29 End of First Nine Weeks

ALL HOLDS, FINES, FUNDRAISING, UNIFORMS, 
BOOKS, DEBTS OR ANY OTHER OUTSTANDING 
DEBTS MUST BE CLEARED BEFORE YOU MAY 

PURCHASE A FALL BALL TICKET.
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Thur Oct 17 -        
Fri Nov 1

Tickets on sale for Fall Ball. (Tentative)

Sat Nov 9 Fall Ball (At Hopwood Social Hall) 6 PM - 10 PM

 Fri Nov 15 Senior Pictures due for yearbook.   
These are due to Mrs. Jellick.  

Email them at carol.jellick@lhsd.org

Tue Dec 10 Sarris Candy Christmas Delivery Day – pick up after 8 AM

Tue Jan 21 End of Second Nine Weeks / End of First Semester

Wed Jan 29 2 Hour Early Dismissal for Students (Approx 12:30)

 Tue Feb 4  -         
Tue Mar 11 

Sarris Chocolate Easter Sale -- orders and payment due on 
Tuesday March 11.  Please make checks payable to:                      

Laurel Highlands.

Mon Mar 25 End of Third Nine Weeks

 Tue Apr 1 Sarris Chocolate Easter Sale delivery day – pick up after 8 
AM

Mon Mar 10 -  
Tue Apr 8

Tickets on sale for Post Prom ONLY!  (TBD)

TBA (APRIL) Cap and gown distribution.  Location:  FOOTBALL Stadium

ALL HOLDS, FINES, FUNDRAISING, UNIFORMS, 
BOOKS, DEBTS OR ANY OTHER OUTSTANDING 
DEBTS MUST BE CLEARED BEFORE YOU MAY 
PURCHASE A PROM OR POST PROM TICKET.

Wed Apr 9 -            
Fri May 2

Tickets on sale for prom

Fri May 9 Grand March, 4 PM  (Admission $5.00)

Fri May 9 Prom (The Grayson House). 5 PM - 10 PM

Sat May 10 Post Prom  TBD

PLEASE DO NOT SCHEDULE WORK AT THE TIMES  
LISTED FOR GRADUATION PRACTICE.  YOU MUST 
BE PRESENT AT ALL PRACTICES TO RETAIN YOUR 

ASSIGNED SEAT FOR THE CEREMONY.  ABSEN-
TEES WILL BE PLACED AT THE END OF THE LINE.
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###Baby Pictures and senior memory pictures for the senior graduation video 
are to be sent to the class of 2025 google classroom. 

Fri May 30 Graduation Practice, 8:00-11:00 AM (TENTATIVE)

Mon Jun 2 Awards Day 9 AM (TENTATIVE)

Tues Jun 3 Graduation Practice, 8:00-11:00 AM (TENTATIVE)

Tue Jun 3 Senior Picnic (After Graduation Practice). Courtyard

Wed Jun 4 Graduation Practice, 8:00 – 11:00 AM, if needed (TENTA-
TIVE)

Wed Jun 4 End of Fourth Nine Weeks / GRADUATION DAY!

*All dates are subject to change based on unforeseen weather 
conditions and/or circumstances.  Appropriate notification of 

any changes will be announced through handouts, school 
website, phone messages, remind, and/or google classroom.                                        
**Separate detailed information packages will be distributed 

for items designated with two stars.


